All the enclosures/documents will have to be submitted along with bid.  Any 

enclosure/document found not submitted along with bid of the Tender such 

enclosures/documents will not be accepted, at a later stage. 

1. Estimated cost of work: Total estimated cost of work is ₹ 1,41,600.00 (Incl of GST) 

(Rupees One Lakh Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Only).   

2. Visit t o the Campus: Tenderers are advised to visit IIM Mumbai campus/premises 

and ascertain the nature and quantum of work before tendering. 

3.      The tenderer should be OEM (Grundfos and /or Wilow) or Authorized channel 

partners  of Grundfos and /or Wilow and should submit the proof of the same.